dollars ($500) a pound and that the average whole sale price for dry leaf and trim has 
fallen to thirty dollars ($30) a pound making the current tax rate for dry flower 
equivalent to thirty-one percent (31%) of gross receipts and the current tax rate for dry 
leaf and trim equivalent to one hundred fifty-three percent (153%) of gross receipts. 

The ongoing consequences of high State taxes combined with over-regulation continues 
to economically challenge legal cannabis businesses. It also continues to further 
disincentivize the permitting and licensing of new cannabis businesses, and the